The County expects 99.9995% 
service uptime, not just infrastructure uptime. 

5.5.6. Technical Support and Service Level Agreement 

5.5.6.1. The Contractor must provide a Technical Support team member twenty-
four (24) hours per day, seven (7) days per week, three-hundred and sixty-
five (365) days per year, based on the Tier defined in the Service Level 
Agreement. 

5.5.6.2. Contractor Personnel providing technical support must be familiar with the 
County's account (i.e., calls must not be sent to a general queue). 

5.5.6.3. The County must be notified by email and phone by the Contractor of